
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1  Construction 9.521.218,0 18,3 8.396.947,2 17,8 1.124.270,8 22,6 

2  Textile And Textile Products Industry 6.239.959,5 12,0 5.887.789,2 12,5 352.170,3 7,1 

 Textile Industry 6.001.097,7 11,5 5.655.660,7 12,0 345.437,1 6,9 

 Garment Industry 231.524,5 0,4 224.791,4 0,5 6.733,2 0,1 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     7.337,2 0,0 7.337,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 

3  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 4.713.504,1 9,0 4.636.381,9 9,8 77.122,2 1,5 

4  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 3.793.402,6 7,3 3.594.764,5 7,6 198.638,1 4,0 

 Metal Industry 2.613.722,4 5,0 2.480.993,3 5,3 132.729,1 2,7 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 1.179.680,2 2,3 1.113.771,1 2,4 65.909,0 1,3 

5  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 3.068.585,0 5,9 2.715.454,7 5,8 353.130,4 7,1 

6  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 2.983.645,3 5,7 2.673.054,9 5,7 310.590,4 6,2 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 1.404.639,9 2,7 1.247.569,8 2,6 157.070,1 3,2 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 764.614,4 1,5 688.163,6 1,5 76.450,8 1,5 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 814.391,0 1,6 737.321,6 1,6 77.069,5 1,5 

7  Transportation, Storage And Communication 2.751.681,8 5,3 2.506.615,4 5,3 245.066,4 4,9 

 Communication 40.155,6 0,1 35.905,0 0,1 4.250,6 0,1 

 Transportation 2.086.055,2 4,0 1.855.827,8 3,9 230.227,4 4,6 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 625.471,0 1,2 614.882,6 1,3 10.588,3 0,2 

8  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 2.383.565,1 4,6 1.766.671,9 3,7 616.893,2 12,4 

9  Health & Social Services 2.004.658,1 3,8 1.933.033,4 4,1 71.624,7 1,4 

10  Machinery & Equipment Industry 1.514.016,1 2,9 1.418.323,1 3,0 95.693,1 1,9 

 Machinery & Equipment 1.403.904,5 2,7 1.327.132,6 2,8 76.771,9 1,5 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 110.111,6 0,2 91.190,4 0,2 18.921,2 0,4 

11  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 1.407.920,2 2,7 1.268.477,5 2,7 139.442,7 2,8 

12  Transportation Vehicles Industry 1.369.576,8 2,6 1.324.247,3 2,8 45.329,4 0,9 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 1.066.707,7 2,0 1.028.346,3 2,2 38.361,4 0,8 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 302.869,1 0,6 295.901,1 0,6 6.968,0 0,1 

13  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 1.325.021,7 2,5 1.135.865,9 2,4 189.155,8 3,8 

14  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 1.177.703,5 2,3 980.581,2 2,1 197.122,3 4,0 

15  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 1.013.062,1 1,9 962.117,6 2,0 50.944,5 1,0 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 514.470,5 1,0 501.329,6 1,1 13.140,9 0,3 

 Printing Industry 498.591,5 1,0 460.787,9 1,0 37.803,6 0,8 

16  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 974.971,1 1,9 705.846,4 1,5 269.124,8 5,4 

17  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 941.158,9 1,8 816.394,4 1,7 124.764,5 2,5 

18  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 777.408,6 1,5 719.711,8 1,5 57.696,7 1,2 

19  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 749.614,5 1,4 669.786,9 1,4 79.827,6 1,6 

 Culture Services 391.081,1 0,8 368.768,2 0,8 22.312,9 0,4 

 Other Public Services 358.533,3 0,7 301.018,7 0,6 57.514,6 1,2 

20  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 736.431,7 1,4 558.518,3 1,2 177.913,4 3,6 

21  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 493.629,3 0,9 481.080,6 1,0 12.548,7 0,3 

22  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 438.645,6 0,8 343.856,2 0,7 94.789,4 1,9 

23  Wood & Wood Products Industry 356.056,5 0,7 341.143,1 0,7 14.913,4 0,3 

24  Education 306.938,1 0,6 291.778,3 0,6 15.159,7 0,3 

25  Finance Commissioning 305.221,6 0,6 299.248,3 0,6 5.973,4 0,1 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 156.786,2 0,3 156.725,7 0,3 60,5 0,0 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 148.435,5 0,3 142.522,5 0,3 5.912,9 0,1 

26  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 291.076,2 0,6 267.463,0 0,6 23.613,2 0,5 

27  Consumer Loans (Housing) 224.572,7 0,4 197.213,4 0,4 27.359,3 0,5 

28  Real Persons Employing Staff 127.060,1 0,2 126.691,5 0,3 368,6 0,0 

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 52.568,1 0,1 44.881,7 0,1 7.686,4 0,2 

30  Fishery 39.401,1 0,1 39.087,8 0,1 313,3 0,0 

31  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 29.611,8 0,1 29.106,9 0,1 504,9 0,0 

52.111.885,8 100,0 47.132.134,1 100,0 4.979.751,7 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from leasing companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Financial 

institutions whose operating licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.
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(1) This table includes data about loans extented from leasing companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not 

include the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


